

**Project:** PARKS MISC. CONCRETE REPAIRS  
**Location:** VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 134,610.00	Bidder: T & M Concrete, LLC	Bidder: DK Concrete	Bidder: Mulder Concrete, Inc.	Bidder: Rodrigo Ordaz	Bidder: Precision Concrete, LLC	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 135,000.00	Address: 5204 Yarrow Trail Sioux Falls, SD 57108	Address: 405 E. 12th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Address: 1674 Jefferson Avenue George, IA 51237	Address: 5812 W. PineRidge Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 501 E. Amidon Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/03/22	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 51237	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.759.8013	Phone No.: 605.400.1189	Phone No.: 712.470.3380	Phone No.: 605.370.7799	Phone No.: 605.799.6750	Phone No.: 605.336.9512
Value of OFM: \$							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
2	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	866.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 18,705.60	\$ 5.45	\$ 4,719.70	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,454.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,248.00	
3	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	1,194.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,552.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,776.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,552.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 11,760.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,970.00	
4	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 13.20	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00	
5	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	169.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,408.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,253.00	
6	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	
7	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	219.50	\$ 5.24	\$ 1,150.18	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,097.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,207.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,097.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,097.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,317.00	
8	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 7,088.00	\$ 7,088.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
9	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	300.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	
10	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	1,134.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 2,982.42	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,402.00	
11	SPECIAL	Temporary Contractor Access	EACH	2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	
12	SPECIAL	6" DIP Pipe	FT	40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 28.59	\$ 1,143.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	
13	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	67.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 150.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 100.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 160.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 201.00	
14	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	3.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 258.00	
15	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	
16	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	
17	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	131.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,978.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,716.00	
18	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EACH	16.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	
19	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	3,269.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 20,431.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,152.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,614.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 22,065.75	\$ 7.95	\$ 25,988.55	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,883.00	
20	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	4,218.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,526.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,180.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,526.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 35,431.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,180.00	
21	651.0560	6" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	268.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,154.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,092.00	
22	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	67.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 402.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 119,709.45</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 119,943.20</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 127,518.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 128,156.75</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 131,747.75</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 163,430.00</b>

<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>																	
Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
23	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 850.20	\$ 850.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	
24	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	63.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 1,360.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,764.00	
25	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	170.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 1,674.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	
26	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	4.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 148.00	
27	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	122.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 640.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 671.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 732.00	
28	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	
29	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	EACH/DAY	5.00	\$ 78.85	\$ 394.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 460.00	
30	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	24.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 126.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00	
31	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	
32	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	
33	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	
34	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	7.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 406.00	
35	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	419.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,618.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,828.25	\$ 7.95	\$ 3,331.05	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,933.00	
36	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	138.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 1,235.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 10,627.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 30,832.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 11,535.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 18,212.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 19,944.65</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 14,732.00</b>